equity and mezzanine capital for project financing, working capital financing, mergers & 
acquisitions and cross border transactions. 

ii) Past remuneration: He was re-appointed as the Managing Director w.e.f June 29, 2017 for a 
period of 3 years at a remuneration of Rs.36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Only) per 
annum along with perquisites at the 86st Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 
September 29, 2017. His last drawn monthly salary (Gross) was around Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lakh Only).

iii) Recognition or awards: Nil

iv) Job profile and his suitability: